



| Parts List | | | | | | |
|------------|-------|-----------|-------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------|----------|
| Ref | Class | Part | Description | Qty | Comment | Footnote |
| 1 | | 48504A | ADAPTOR-Oil Filter | 1 | | |
| 2 | 10 | 34353 | SCREW (3/8-16 x 1")-Adaptor to Bi | 2 | | |
| 3 | 13 | 35048 | LOCKWASHER (3/8")-Adaptor Scr | 2 | | |
| 4 | 12 | 20553 | WASHER-Oil Filter Adaptor Screw | 2 | | |
| 5 | | 63880T | BRACKET-Oil Filter | 1 | | |
| 6 | 22 | 805632 | CONNECTOR | 1 | | |
| 7 | 27 | 91892 | GASKET-Adaptor Cover and Oil Fil | 3 | | 6 |
| 8 | 35 | 16595 | FILTER-Oil | 1 | | |
| 9 | 10 | 47462 | SCREW (7/16-14 x 1-1/4")-Bracke | 3 | | |
| 9 | 10 | 37612 | SCREW (3/8-16 x 1-1/4")-Bracket | 1 | | |
| 10 | 13 | 35048 | LOCKWASHER (3/8")-Bracket Scr | 1 | | |
| 10 | 13 | 32993 | LOCKWASHER (7/16")-Bracket Sc | 3 | | |
| 11 | | 90783A22 | ADAPTOR ASY-Oil Filter | 1 | SERIAL 0C849992-0D725646 | |
| 12 | 22 | 805632 | CONNECTOR | 1 | | |
| 13 | | 91830 | COVER-Adaptor | 1 | SERIAL 0C849992-0D725646 | |
| 13A | 35 | 818400A 1 | ADAPTOR KIT | 1 | SERIAL 0D725647-0F213244 | |
| 14 | 10 | 91966 | SCREW (5/16-18 x 4")-Oil Filter Ad. | 1 | | |
| 14 | 10 | 91967 | SCREW (5/16-18 x 3-1/2")-Oil Filte | 1 | | |
| 15 | 27 | 99893 | GASKET-Oil Filter Adaptor | 1 | | 6 |
| 16 | | 99889 | VALVE-By Pass | 1 | | |
| 17 | 22 | 63825 | ELBOW-Oil Hose | 1 | | |
| 18 | 22 | 48246 | ELBOW-Oil Hose | 1 | | |
| 19 | 32 | 92357 38 | HOSE ASSY-Oil (18-1/2") | 2 | SERIAL 0C849992-0D725646 | |
| 19A | 32 | 92357 51 | HOSE ASSY-Oil (26") | 1 | SERIAL 0D725647-0F213244 | |
| 20 | 22 | 54035 | ELBOW (905) | 1 | | |
| 21 | 87 | 94009 | SWITCH-Choke Pressure | 1 | | |
| 22 | 84 | 79139A21 | CABLE ASSEMBLY (RED) (15") | 1 | | |
| 23 | | 816074 | COOLER-Oil | 1 | | |
| - | | 817043 | END CAP | 2 | | |
| - | 27 | 817042 | GASKET | 2 | | |
| - | 25 | 814878 | O RING | 2 | | |
| - | 10 | 816767 | SCREW | 2 | | |
| 24 | | 816195 1 | BRACKET-Oil Cooler (Bravo Model) | 1 | | |
| 24 | | 12820 | BRACKET-Oil Cooler (Power Steerir | 1 | | |
| 25 | | 816196 1 | BRACKET-Oil Cooler (Bravo Model) | 1 | | |
| 25 | | 12820 | BRACKET-Oil Cooler (Power Steerir | 1 | | |
| 26 | | 56328A 1 | BRACKET-Oil Cooler | 2 | | |
| 27 | 10 | 34353 | SCREW (3/8-16 x 1") | 1 | | |
| 28 | 13 | 35048 | LOCKWASHER (3/8") | 1 | | |
| 29 | 12 | 20553 | WASHER | 1 | | |
| 30 | 10 | 48658 | SCREW (1/4-20 x 3/4")-Bravo Mo | 4 | | |